
CSU Pueblo (6-5) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (8-5)
2/22/2026 at Pomona, Calif. (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ANDREW CAMPBELL (3-1)
Loss: Jack Novak (0-2)
Save: SEAN SURIYANIEL (1)
HBP: Jack Novak, ANDREW CAMPBELL
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Spigner First: Trevor Patience Third Base: Mike Blanchard 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:12   Attendance: 185   Weather: 55, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
CSU Pueblo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 0
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 X 2 6 1

CSU Pueblo 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeremiah Sanchez rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taehyung Kim 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Jimmy Pelletier 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Clementz 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Dax Howard lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cooper Latino dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Logan Kelly cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    George Andrews ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cody Macias c 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Yahir Ramirez pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyle Miller ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Devean Alvarez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jack Novak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Ruby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 5 1 2 3 6

HR: Taehyung Kim (1)
SB: Jimmy Pelletier (1)
CS: Yahir Ramirez (1)
HBP: Kyle Miller (1)
DP: 2

Cal Poly Pomona 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DANIEL RUIZ dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
JACK SANDERS lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
AUSTIN DUARTE rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
    DOMINIC PORTER pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JULIAN ANGULO 1b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
SEBASTIAN ARGUELLES 3b 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
TYLER BLADE cf/rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
JUSTIN YEUTTER 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    SEBASTIAN CASILLAS ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    DIEGO MURILLO ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRYAN RICHMAN ss/2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
DANIEL LUTHER c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
ANDREW CAMPBELL p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REX JARCY p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SEAN SURIYANIEL p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 6 0 5 5 8

2B: AUSTIN DUARTE (1)
SH: SEBASTIAN ARGUELLES (1)
SB: TYLER BLADE (1)
HBP: DANIEL RUIZ (1)
E: BRYAN RICHMAN (1)
DP: 1

CSU Pueblo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Novak (L, 0-2) 5.0 4 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 0 17 21 8 3 73
Luke Ruby 3.0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 10 13 2 5 37
Totals 6 2 2 5 5 1 1 1 1 27 34 10 8 110

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ANDREW CAMPBELL (W, 3-1) 7.0 4 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 25 27 11 7 93
REX JARCY 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 13
SEAN SURIYANIEL (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 12
Totals 5 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 31 34 12 10 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CSU Pueblo - Top of 1st CSU CPP
J. Sanchez grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBBK). 0 0
T. Kim flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
T. Clementz reached on an error by ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
D. Howard singled up the middle (1-2 KSB); T. Clementz advanced to second. 0 0
C. Latino struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st CSU CPP
. 0 0
RUIZ flied out to lf (3-2 KBKBB). 0 0
SANDERS struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 0 0
DUARTE fouled out to 3b (3-2 BFBFFBFF). 0 0

CSU Pueblo - Top of 2nd CSU CPP
L. Kelly flied out to ss (3-2 BBKBK). 0 0
C. Macias walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Ky. Miller flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 0
D. Alvarez flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd CSU CPP
ANGULO singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
ARGUELLES walked (3-1 BBKBB); ANGULO advanced to second. 0 0
BLADE struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0
YEUTTER infield fly to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
RICHMAN grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0

CSU Pueblo - Top of 3rd CSU CPP
J. Sanchez grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
T. Kim flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 0 0
T. Clementz popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd CSU CPP
LUTHER grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
RUIZ fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
SANDERS flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0

CSU Pueblo - Top of 4th CSU CPP
D. Howard fouled out to lf (3-1 BSBB). 0 0
C. Latino flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 0
L. Kelly grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKBF). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th CSU CPP
DUARTE singled up the middle (3-2 FBBBK). 0 0
ANGULO walked (3-2 BFBBFB); DUARTE advanced to second. 0 0
ARGUELLES singled up the middle (0-0); ANGULO advanced to second; DUARTE advanced to third. 0 0
BLADE grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); ARGUELLES out on the play; ANGULO advanced to
third; DUARTE scored. 0 1
ANGULO scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
YEUTTER walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 0 2
RICHMAN flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

CSU Pueblo - Top of 5th CSU CPP
C. Macias fouled out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 2
Ky. Miller struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 0 2
D. Alvarez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th CSU CPP
LUTHER singled to right center (0-2 KS). 0 2
RUIZ hit by pitch (0-0); LUTHER advanced to second. 0 2
RUIZ advanced to second on a balk; LUTHER advanced to third on a balk. 0 2
SANDERS flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 2
DUARTE lined into double play 2b to ss (0-1 K); RUIZ out on the play. 0 2

CSU Pueblo - Top of 6th CSU CPP
J. Sanchez grounded out to ss (2-2 KBSB). 0 2
T. Kim homered to right field, RBI (3-1 KBBB). 1 2
T. Clementz singled down the 3b line, bunt (0-0). 1 2
D. Howard grounded into double play 1b to ss (0-0); T. Clementz out on the play. 1 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th CSU CPP
L. Ruby to p for J. Novak. 1 2
ANGULO flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 2
ARGUELLES walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
BLADE singled to right center (0-1 K); ARGUELLES advanced to second. 1 2
YEUTTER flied out to rf (1-1 BK); ARGUELLES advanced to third. 1 2
BLADE stole second. 1 2
RICHMAN struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 2

CSU Pueblo - Top of 7th CSU CPP
C. Latino flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 2
L. Kelly flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 2
C. Macias singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 2
Ky. Miller hit by pitch (0-1 F); C. Macias advanced to second. 1 2
D. Alvarez reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Ky. Miller advanced to second; C. Macias out at third ss to
3b. 1 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th CSU CPP
LUTHER struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 BSKS). 1 2
RUIZ struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KBBKFBFS). 1 2
SANDERS grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2

CSU Pueblo - Top of 8th CSU CPP
JARCY to p for CAMPBELL. 1 2
J. Sanchez grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 1 2
Pelletier to 3b for T. Kim. 1 2
Pelletier singled to left field (0-0). 1 2
T. Clementz struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSK). 1 2
Pelletier stole second. 1 2
D. Howard flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 8th CSU CPP
DUARTE doubled to right center (0-1 K). 1 2



PORTER pinch ran for DUARTE. 1 2
ANGULO intentionally walked. 1 2
ARGUELLES out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); ANGULO advanced to second; PORTER advanced to third. 1 2
BLADE reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); ANGULO advanced to third; PORTER out at home 2b to c. 1 2
CASILLAS pinch hit for YEUTTER. 1 2
CASILLAS grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CSU Pueblo - Top of 9th CSU CPP
PORTER to cf. 1 2
BLADE to rf. 1 2
MURILLO to ss for CASILLAS. 1 2
RICHMAN to 2b. 1 2
SURIYANIEL to p for JARCY. 1 2
C. Latino grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2
G. Andrews pinch hit for L. Kelly. 1 2
G. Andrews grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2
C. Macias walked (3-2 BKFBFFBB). 1 2
Y. Ramirez pinch ran for C. Macias. 1 2
Y. Ramirez out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 1 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 9th CSU CPP


